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issue a press release or otherwise pub-
licly disclose the identity of the re-
questing party or parties, and the na-
ture of the action taken by the OIG 
upon the request. 

[62 FR 7357, Feb. 19, 1997, as amended at 63 
FR 38326, July 16, 1998] 

Subpart F—Scope and Effect of 
OIG Advisory Opinions 

§ 1008.51 Exclusivity of OIG advisory 
opinions. 

The only method for obtaining a 
binding advisory opinion regarding any 
of the subject matters set forth in 
§ 1008.5(a) is through the procedures de-
scribed in this part. No binding advi-
sory opinion, oral or written, has or 
may be issued by the OIG regarding the 
specific matters set forth in § 1008.5(a) 
except through written opinions issued 
in accordance with this part. 

§ 1008.53 Affected parties. 
An advisory opinion issued by the 

OIG will have no application to any in-
dividual or entity that does not join in 
the request for the opinion. No indi-
vidual or entity other than the re-
questor(s) may rely on an advisory 
opinion. 

§ 1008.55 Admissibility of evidence. 
(a) The failure of a party to seek an 

advisory opinion may not be intro-
duced into evidence to prove that the 
party intended to violate the provi-
sions of sections 1128, 1128A or 1128B of 
the Act. 

(b) An advisory opinion may not be 
introduced into evidence by a person or 
entity that was not the requestor of 
the advisory opinion to prove that the 
person or entity did not violate the 
provisions of sections 1128, 1128A or 
1128B of the Act or any other law. 

[62 FR 7357, Feb. 19, 1997, as amended at 63 
FR 38326, July 16, 1998] 

§ 1008.59 Range of the advisory opin-
ion. 

(a) An advisory opinion will state 
only the OIG’s opinion regarding the 
subject matter of the request. If the ar-
rangement for which an advisory opin-
ion is requested is subject to approval 
or regulation by any other Federal, 
State or local government agency, such 
advisory opinion may not be taken to 
indicate the OIG’s views on the legal or 
factual issues that may be raised be-
fore that agency. The OIG will not pro-
vide any legal opinion on questions or 
issues regarding an authority which is 
vested in other Federal, State or local 
government agencies. 

(b) An advisory opinion issued under 
this part will not bind or obligate any 
agency other than the Department. It 
will not affect the requestor’s, or any-
one else’s, obligations to any other 
agency, or under any statutory or regu-
latory provision other than that which 
is the specific subject matter of the ad-
visory opinion. 

[62 FR 7357, Feb. 19, 1997, as amended at 63 
FR 38326, July 16, 1998] 
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